

March 13, 2024

Dear General Assembly Member:

The Girl Scouts of North East Ohio's (GSNEO) Annual Meeting of the General Assembly will be held on Saturday, April 13, 2024. This is an official council meeting, and all voting members of the General Assembly are required to attend. Voting members of the General Assembly include: Board of Directors, Girl Board Members, Board Development Committee, National Delegates, and Membership Delegates.

The Call to Meeting includes the following (Please review all documents before the meeting).

- 2024 Annual Meeting of the General Assembly Agenda
- 2024 Slate of Candidates for Election (Board Officers, Adult Board of Directors-at-Large, Girl Directors-at-Large, and Board Development Committee)
- 2024 Candidates Bios
- **Proposed Bylaw Amendments**

Annual Meeting of the General Assembly Schedule (Hybrid Available) Location: Sherwood Forest Event Center, 12900 Tinkers Creek Road, Valley View, OH 44125

Saturday, April 13, 2024

8:30 AM – Doors open, Check-in and Continental Breakfast **9:30 – 11:00** AM – Annual Meeting of the General Assembly (Required for all voting members of the General Assembly)

Details about attending the meeting virtually will be sent closer to the event date. Voting this year will be done electronically via personal smartphone or tablet.

Please RSVP here by close of business on Monday, April 8, 2024. Should you need any assistance, please contact Mona Karoghlanian at 330-690-9741 or Mkaroghlanian@gsneo.org.

We look forward to seeing you on Saturday, April 13, 2024. Thank you for all you do to support the girls and volunteers of GSNEO.

Yours in Girl Scouting,

Kathy Moock

Kathy Moock Chair, Board of Directors Girl Scouts of North East Ohio

Jane Christyson Chief Executive Office Girl Scouts of North East Ohio

Attachments:

- 2024 Annual Meeting of the General Assembly Agenda
- 2024 Slate of Candidates for Election (Board Officers, Adult Board of Directors-at-Large, Girl Directors-at-Large, and Board Development Committee)
- 2024 Candidates Bios
- Proposed Bylaw Amendments

Courage.

Confidence.

Character.

GSNEO Corporate Office

One Girl Scout Way Macedonia, OH 44056 P: 800-852-4474

Service Centers

6111 South Broadway Ave Lorain, OH 44053 P: 440-233-6112

1010 Applegrove St NW North Canton, OH 44720 P: 330-433-9485

8580 South Ave Youngstown, OH 44514 P: 330-652-5876

gsneo.org

- 🖸 @gsneo
- f / girlscoutsofnortheastohio
- n / Girl Scouts of North East Ohio